

Court No. - 23

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 10039 of 2018

Petitioner :- Ram Adhar Yadav

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 5 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Shashi Kant Dwivedi

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.,Rohit Ranjan Agarwal

Hon'ble Saurabh Shyam Shamsbery,J.

Since Mr. Rohit Ranjan Agarwal, has been elevated to the Bench, notice be issued to respondent No.5 to engage another counsel.

List after four weeks.

Meanwhile, counter affidavit on behalf of the State will be filed.

Order Date :- 18.9.2019

A. Dewal