

Court No. - 5

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 10039 of 2018

Petitioner :- Ram Adhar Yadav

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 5 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Shashi Kant Dwivedi

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.,Rohit Ranjan Agarwal

Hon'ble Saral Srivastava,J.

Perused the office report dated 30.04.2018, which indicates that the petitioner has not taken steps for service of notice upon the respondent no.6.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks further time to take steps for service of notice upon respondent no.6.

All the respondents are granted four weeks time to file counter affidavit. Two weeks thereafter is allowed to the petitioner for filing rejoinder affidavit.

List on **11.11.2021**.

Order Date :- 23.9.2021

SS